

***State VS Amritpal Singh CHI 110-2020***

Present:- Sh.Amrit Mittal, Ld. APP for the State.

Keeping in view of office order bearing endorsement No.1544/EB dated 30.09.2020, in continuation letter bearing endorsement No.1346/EB dated 31.08.2020 passed by Ld. District & Sessions Judge Moga, regarding taking of precautionary measures in the wake of pandemic Novel Corona Virus (COVID-19) as well as prevailing situation arising due to out break of Corona Virus (COVID-19) and emergent situation in Punjab, in the interest of justice, case is adjourned to 10.12.2020. Party/counsel be informed accordingly.

**(Amandeep Kaur), PCS,  
SDJM-Nihal Singh Wala.  
(U.I.D. No. PB0307)**

**Dt:21.10.2020**

Yograj Garg STG-III