

Present: APP for state.

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate as Ld. Presiding Officer is advised to quarantine herself as per standard Operative Procedure, in view of the order bearing Endst No.1793/G dated 15.04.2021 passed by the Ld.District & Sessions Judge, Ludhiana. Now the case is adjourned to 28.05.2021 the purpose already fixed.

(Shinku Kumar)
JMIC/Samrala (D)
(UID No.PB0571)

Date of order:15.04.2021
Sugandhi